
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 21-26, 2025

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between January 21-26, 2025
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- PHASE 1 ESA, TUNUNAK, AK (COMBINE)
SOL: 140A0525Q0007
DUE: February 4, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS AN INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE (ISBEE)
SET-ASIDE SPECIFIC TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND INDIAN HEALTH SERVICES.
The Bureau of Indian Affairs requires a contractor to perform a Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment (PH1 ESA) at the old school site within the Village of Tununak, Alaska. The work
to be performed includes research of historic documents, site reconnaissance, identification of
contamination, risk evaluation, field work, analysis and additional activities to determine the
nature and extent of any contaminants present at the site. The scope of the investigation shall
provide information sufficient to identify potential liability and risk associated with
environmental and public health considerations concerning the property. In addition, the PH1
ESA will allow managers to plan further remediation and investigations, if required, to
determine cleanup requirements and design a cleanup action in accordance with the Alaska
Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC), federal and tribal laws and regulations. The
Government contemplates awarding a Firm-Fixed-Price (FFP) Purchase Order for this work. All
work shall be completed no later than June 30, 2026. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 9:00 AM EST ON
FEBRUARY 4, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/f0028c881b574441810feeb8765a68d4/view
Posted: January 21, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region,
Sacramento, CA

F -- PHASE 1 ESA, NEW STUYAHOK, AK (COMBINE)
SOL: 140A0525Q0006
DUE: February 4, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS AN INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE (ISBEE)
SET-ASIDE SPECIFIC TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND INDIAN HEALTH SERVICES.
The Bureau of Indian Affairs requires a contractor to perform a Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment (PH1 ESA) at the old school site within the Village of New Stuyahok, Alaska. The
work to be performed includes research of historic documents, site reconnaissance,
identification of contamination, risk evaluation, field work, analysis and additional activities to
determine the nature and extent of any contaminants present at the site. The scope of the
investigation shall provide information sufficient to identify potential liability and risk
associated with environmental and public health considerations concerning the property. In
addition, the PH1 ESA will allow managers to plan further remediation and investigations, if
required, to determine cleanup requirements and design a cleanup action in accordance with
the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC), federal and tribal laws and
regulations. The Government contemplates awarding a Firm-Fixed-Price (FFP) Purchase Order
for this work. All work shall be completed no later than June 30, 2026. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
9:00 AM PST ON FEBRUARY 4, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b629785bdb8c4e51a2c1d1cc5482afc8/view
Posted: January 21, 2025

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 21-26, 2025

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/f0028c881b574441810feeb8765a68d4/view
https://sam.gov/opp/b629785bdb8c4e51a2c1d1cc5482afc8/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region,
Sacramento, CA

B -- USFWS - KOFA NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE, YUMA, AZ (SRCSGT)
SOL: 140F1B25R0003
DUE: February 12, 2025
NAICS: 541620. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH
PURPOSES ONLY. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (FWS) seeks responses from qualified
firms that are interested in developing a complete Removal Action design that will address
releases of hazardous substances to the environment at five abandoned mine sites at the Kofa
National Wildlife Refuge (NWR) in Yuma, Arizona. The FWS completed a Preliminary
Assessment/Site Inspection (PA/SI) at the Kofa NWR in August 2023 and initiated an
Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis (EE/CA) in September 2024 to evaluate the presence
and potential risk associated with former mining activities and to identify and evaluate
potential response actions appropriate to the site. In addition, FWS completed a "Removal
Options Interim Cost Estimate Report" in December 2024, to flesh out potential alternatives
and costs as a precursor to the EE/CA. Based on sampling results from the EE/CA, elevated
concentrations of metals in soil, particularly mercury and lead, are present at the following
five sites included in the EE/CA: Buckeye Load, Rob Roy, Sheep Tank, Big Eye, and Copper
Cup. Based on estimates of mining waste present Refuge-wide and estimated remediation
costs, a phased approach will be necessary to address releases of hazardous substances to
the environment at the Kofa NWR. Alternatives reviewed in the Removal Options Interim Cost
Estimate Report range from a no-action alternative to consolidation in an on-site repository,
with estimated costs ranging from $0 to $28,600,000. Under this SOW, the contractor will
develop a Refuge-wide phased plan for implementing the recommended alternative in the
EE/CA, and an engineering design to address the releases of hazardous substances at the five
abandoned mine sites based on results of the PA/SI, the Removal Options Interim Cost
Estimate Report, and the EE/CA. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM EST ON FEBRUARY 12,
2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/0e150fb9f8f94c9eabd8adf6d226e295/view
Posted: January 22, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, Falls Church, VA

F -- NATIONWIDE HEAVY METALS REMEDIATION SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF ARMY RESERVE
INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT DIRECTORATE (COMBINE)
SOL: W912QR25R0008
DUE: February 18, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers, Louisville District, seeks contractors to provide Heavy Metal sampling, mitigation,
and remediation services across 670 locations and facilities designated by the Army Reserve
Installation Management Directorate (ARIMD) in the Continental United States, Alaska,
American Samoa, Northern Mariana Islands, Guam, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin
Islands. These facilities consist of former Indoor Firing Ranges (IFR) that were repurposed to
administrative facilities for personnel; contaminated occupied facilities that are open to the
public; legacy contaminated facilities closed to the public; legacy contaminated unoccupied
facilities; and heavy metals generating facilities. Heavy Metal Remediation services include
the sampling and abatement of heavy metal contamination in addition to ancillary
environmental services including, but not limited to, remediation, start-up activities,
environmental compliance, and environmental analysis. Heavy Metal Remediation services
include the sampling and abatement of heavy metal contamination in addition to ancillary
environmental services including, but not limited to, remediation, start-up activities,
environmental compliance, and environmental analysis. The award will be an Indefinite
Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Multiple Award Task Order Contract (MATOC) with a
target of five awardees and a total shared capacity not to exceed $245M. The basis of awards
will be made using the best value tradeoff process. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM EST ON
FEBRUARY 18, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/254de6f366924fc98d384be6cd142638/view
Posted: January 22, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Louisville District, Louisville, KY

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 21-26, 2025

https://sam.gov/opp/0e150fb9f8f94c9eabd8adf6d226e295/view
https://sam.gov/opp/254de6f366924fc98d384be6cd142638/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


F -- SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE-REMEDIAL ACTION AT ROEBLING STEEL SUPERFUND SITE
(SRCSGT)
SOL: PANNWD25P0000001072
DUE: February 21, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE FOR MARKETING RESEARCH
PURPOSES ONLY. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers seeks to identify Environmental
Remediation Services firms interested and capable of conducting remedial action activities at
the Roebling Steel Superfund Site, Village of Roebling, Florence Township, Burlington County,
New Jersey. The site was occupied by a steel and wire manufacturing facility from 1906 to
1982. The production of steel products resulted in the generation of significant quantities of
waste materials in both liquid and solid forms. Due to the numerous sources of contamination
and various pathways for exposure, EPA is addressing the remediation in a phased approach.
There are five remedial phases or operable units, each covered by a Record of Decision
(ROD). Operable Unit 1 (OU1) addresses the removal of drums, transformers, tanks,
baghouse dust, chemical piles, tires, and contaminated park soil. Operable Unit 2 (OU2)
addresses contaminated soil in another park. Operable Unit 3 (OU3) addresses the cleanup of
the slag area by installing a soil cap that supports a stormwater management system and
shoreline stabilization. Operable Unit 4 (OU4) addresses the removal and disposal of
underground storage tanks, above-ground tanks, pits, sumps, underground piping, process
dust, friable asbestos abatement, decontamination and demolition of buildings, and historic
mitigation activities. Operable Unit 5 (OU5) addresses the remediation of site-wide soils, river
and creek sediments, and groundwater. The designs associated with this contract are
associated with OU4 and OU5. The work shall consist of environmental remediation services
to support the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New York District in the installation of a soil cap,
building demolition, artifact restoration, building restoration, and construction of a new
building. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM CST ON FEBRUARY 21, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/b5ed80f9748c47dba897ce95ca3368ac/view
Posted: January 21, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Northwestern Division, Kansas City District, Kansas
City, MO

F -- R10 EMERGENCY AND RAPID RESPONSE SERVICES (ERRS) (PRESOL)
SOL: 68HE0725R0001
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THIS SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT FEBRUARY 10,
2025, IT WILL BE COMPETED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Region 7, Acquisition Management Branch, requires a
contractor to perform under the Emergency Rapid Response Services (ERRS) VI contract. This
contract will support EPA Region 10's Superfund and Emergency Management Division (SEMD)
and its Emergency Response, Planning, and Preparedness (ERPP) branch in fulfilling EPA's
mission to protect human health and the environment. Work will include support for fast,
responsive environmental cleanup services for releases of hazardous substances, pollutants or
contaminants, and discharges of oil. Environmental cleanup in response to natural and
manmade disasters, terrorist activities, weapons of mass destruction, and nuclear, biological,
or chemical incidents may also be required under this contract. Refer to the attached
Statement of Work (SOW) for specific requirements. The Government intends to award a
subsequent sixth iteration of the contract with a three-year based period and two 2-year
option periods. There is no solicitation at this time. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/280d3a689cb4433d874f4f284695573c/view
Posted: January 24, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7, Lenexa, KS

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for January 21-26, 2025

https://sam.gov/opp/b5ed80f9748c47dba897ce95ca3368ac/view
https://sam.gov/opp/280d3a689cb4433d874f4f284695573c/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

